
Sun 14-May-2017 10:06:14 BST

Surrey District U14 Leopards vs Surrey District U14 Tigers
on

Sunday 07 May 2017
at

Ashford C C

Surrey District U14 Tigers won by 75 runs

scored by Doc Holliday. John Holden
match umpire(s) Richard Deering. Peter Davies
match referee(s)

player of the match Samuel Holland (Surrey District U14 Tigers)

Team Surrey District U14 Leopards
Score 150 for 11
Overs 40.3

Players Ed Brew
Aman Ashfaque
Alfie Mickley
George Freeman  (c) (wk)
Max Martin
Harry Hewitt
Elliott Sleep
Ollie Jansen
Luke Kearney
Charlie Yeldham
Tom Holden
Prasham Sivagnanasundaram
Tom Quelch
Arya Khedekar
Aidan Jayawickrema
Amaan Arif

Team Surrey District U14 Tigers
Score 225 for 6
Overs 45.0

Players Bhav Rhabhiya
Matthew Avant Smith (wk)
Max Tomlinson
James Graham
Samuel Holland
Daniel Burke
Mackenzie Holliday
Kairan Sivapathasundram
Malin Wade
Ben Townsend
Owen Fox
Finn Bickerdike
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Surrey District U14 Tigers INNINGS
Venue:Ashford C C Toss won by: Surrey District U14 Leopards Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Bhav Rhabhiya
. . . 1 . 21 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . 1424. . 6W

b Harry Hewitt 23 29 38 20 3 3 2 1 31% 79.3

2 Matthew Avant 
Smith (wk)

. 4. . 14. 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . 214. 1 . 2 . . . . 2 . . . . 4. 21 . 31 . . . 4.
1111 . . . 1 . . . .W b Tom Holden 47 68 87 43 14 5 1 5 37% 69.1

3 Max Tomlinson
. .W

c Alfie Mickley   b Charlie 
Yeldham

0 3 1 3 0.0

4 James Graham 
. . 1 . . 3414. . . . . . . . 13. 4. 1W

b Tom Holden 22 24 34 15 4 2 3 38% 91.7

5 Samuel Holland
. . . . 2 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . . 214. . . . . 1 . 42 . . . . . 2 . . 22 . . . . 1 1 . . 2 . . 141 . 1
. . . 4. . . . 2 . . . . 21211111 . 1 . 1 1 not out 56 81 99 47 20 10 4 42% 69.1

6 Daniel Burke 
. . 1 . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . . 1W

c Luke Kearney  b Prasham 
Sivagnanasundaram 

5 17 24 12 5 29% 29.4

7 Mackenzie Holliday 
2. . 1 . . . 144. 244. 2 .W

c Ed Brew  b Luke Kearney 24 18 23 9 2 3 4 50%133.3

8 Kairan 
Sivapathasundram

. . . . 22 . 11 . . . . 1 . . 142. 21 . . . . . . 34111
not out 27 33 35 18 8 4 1 2 45% 81.8

9 Malin Wade

10 Ben Townsend

11 Owen Fox

12 Finn Bickerdike

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 21  (5wd  3nb  2lb  11b 0p) TOTAL 225 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

41

Bhav Rhabhiya

8.6

41

2

44

Max Tomlinson

9.6

3

3

98

James Graham 

18.6

54

4

105

Matthew Avant 
Smith

22.4

7

5

132

Daniel Burke 

29.1

27

6

166

Mackenzie 
Holliday 

33.5

34

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 6 1 10

1

3

1

3

3 6 33 4 1 5.50Elliott Sleep

R
W

WD
NB

4 5 3
1

5

1

5 7 10
9 2 40 1 1 4.44Charlie 

Yeldham
R
W

WD
NB

7
1

6 7 4 11 5
6 40 1 6.67Harry Hewitt

R
W

WD
NB

4 4 5 1 1 2 1 6 3
1 9 27 1 3.00Prasham 

Sivagnanasu
ndaram R

W
WD
NB

4
1

3 1
1

8 2 3 5 1 5
9 32 2 3.56Tom Holden

R
W

WD
NB

18 3
1

9
3 30 1 10.00Luke Kearney

R
W

WD
NB

3

1

2 3

1

3 10 2 3.33Ollie Jansen 
(OB)
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Surrey District U14 Leopards INNINGS
Venue:Ashford C C Toss won by: Surrey District U14 Leopards Sun 07-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ed Brew
11 . 4. . 21 . . . 21 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . 414. . . . . . 21 . . . 4. . 14. . 14W

run out (Samuel Holland) 41 51 90 31 11 3 6 39% 80.4

2 Aman Ashfaque
. . . . . . . . . . 1 . 14. . . . 2 . . . 1 . 21 . . . . . . . . 1 . . 411 . . . . . 14. . 1 1 . . 4W

c Kairan Sivapathasundram  
b Owen Fox

30 55 53 39 10 2 4 29% 54.5

3 Alfie Mickley 
. . . . 1 . 4.W

b Finn Bickerdike 5 9 4 7 1 1 22% 55.6

4 George Freeman  (c) 
(wk)

2. . . . 12 . 4. 12 . . . 1 . 1 . .W
b Owen Fox 14 21 29 13 4 3 1 38% 66.7

5 Max Martin
. . . . . . . 21 . . . . . . 12 . . . 1 1W

c Matthew Avant Smith  b 
Kairan Sivapathasundram

8 23 21 17 4 2 26% 34.8

6 Harry Hewitt
. . 1 . . . . 2 . 2 . 11W

b Kairan Sivapathasundram 7 14 20 9 3 2 36% 50.0

7 Elliott Sleep
. . . 4. . 1 . .W

c Max Tomlinson  b Daniel 
Burke 

5 10 18 8 1 1 20% 50.0

8 Ollie Jansen
. . . 2 . 14. 11 . 1 11 . 1 12 .W

b Ben Townsend 16 20 33 9 8 2 1 55% 80.0

9 Luke Kearney
. . . 1 . . . 1 1 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . .W

c Samuel Holland  b Daniel 
Burke 

5 21 13 16 5 24% 23.8

10 Charlie Yeldham
. . . . . . 1 . . . 1 1W

b Max Tomlinson 3 13 34 10 3 23% 23.1

11 Tom Holden
. . 4.

not out 4 4 1 3 1 25%100.0

12 Prasham 
Sivagnanasundaram 

.W
c & b Max Tomlinson 0 2 0 2 0.0

13 Tom Quelch

14 Arya Khedekar

15 Aidan Jayawickrema 

16 Amaan Arif

40.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (3wd  0nb  2lb  7b 0p) TOTAL 150 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

59

Aman 
Ashfaque

13.6

59

2

68

Alfie Mickley 

16.4

5

3

99

Ed Brew

21.2

31

4

105

George 
Freeman 

25.1

6

5

115

Max Martin

28.1

10

6

122

Harry Hewitt

30.1

7

7

124

Elliott Sleep

31.2

2

8

136

Luke Kearney

35.4

12

9

146

Ollie Jansen

39.2

10

10

150

Charlie 
Yeldham

40.1

4

11

150

Prasham 
Sivagnanasun

daram 
40.3

0

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 3 3 2 1
5 10 2.00Mackenzie 

Holliday  (RF)
R
W

WD
NB

5 6 2 4 1

1

1 5
1 7 25 1 1 3.57Ben 

Townsend
R
W

WD
NB

6 9 4 6
1 4 25 1 6.25Finn 

Bickerdike
R
W

WD
NB

6
1

1 4 5 4 4 2
1

5 3
9 34 2 3.78Owen Fox

R
W

WD
NB

7 7

1

1

1 4 1 17 2 4.25Malin Wade 
(RF)

R
W

WD
NB

3 4
1

2
1

3
4 12 2 3.00Kairan 

Sivapathasun
dram R

W
WD
NB

1
1

1 2
1

3
4 7 2 1.75Daniel Burke 

R
W

WD
NB

6 1 4
3 11 3.67James 

Graham 
R
W

WD
NB

2 0.3 2 0.00Max 
Tomlinson
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Surrey District U14 Tigers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Elliott Sleep . . . 1 . 4 

2 9 0 Charlie Yeldham . 2 1 . . 1 

3 15 0 Elliott Sleep 4 . 2 . . . 

4 15 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . . . . 

5 16 0 Elliott Sleep 1 . . . . . 

6 18 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . 2by . . 

7 29 0 Elliott Sleep 2 . . 1nb-1 1 4 2 

8 34 0 Charlie Yeldham . . . 1 4 . 

9 41 1 Harry Hewitt . . 1 . 6 W 

10 44 2 Charlie Yeldham . 2 1 . . W 

11 50 2 Harry Hewitt 4 . 1 . . 1 

12 56 2 Charlie Yeldham . . 3 . 1wd 2 . 

13 63 2 Harry Hewitt 4 1 . . . 2 

14 67 2 Prasham 4 . . . . . 

15 71 2 Harry Hewitt . . . . 4 . 

16 75 2 Prasham . . . 1 2 1 

17 88 2 Harry Hewitt . 3 3 1 2by 4 

18 93 2 Prasham . . . 4 . 1 

19 98 3 Tom Holden 1 1lb 1 1 1 W 

20 100 3 Prasham . . . 1 . 1by 

21 103 3 Tom Holden . . 2 . 1 . 

22 104 3 Prasham . . . 1 . . 

23 105 4 Tom Holden . 1 . W . . 

24 108 4 Prasham 1 1 . 1by . . 

25 116 4 Tom Holden . 2 1 1 4 . 

26 117 4 Prasham . . . . 1 . 

27 119 4 Tom Holden . 1 . . . 1 

28 125 4 Prasham . 4 2 . . . 

29 132 4 Tom Holden . . 1 . 4by 2 

30 135 5 Prasham W 2 . . 1 . 

31 139 5 Elliott Sleep . . 1wd . 1 . 2 

32 157 5 Luke Kearney 4 4 . 2 4 4 

33 163 5 Elliott Sleep 2 . . . . 3wd 1 

34 166 6 Luke Kearney 1 . 2 . W . 

35 170 6 Ollie Jansen . 1nb 2 . . 1 . 

36 179 6 Luke Kearney 4 1 . . 2 2 

37 181 6 Ollie Jansen . 1 . 1 . . 

38 186 6 Harry Hewitt 1 . 4 . . . 

39 190 6 Ollie Jansen . . . . 1 1nb 2 

40 196 6 Charlie Yeldham . . 1 . 1lb 4 

41 201 6 Tom Holden . . 2 1 2 . 

42 208 6 Charlie Yeldham 2 1 2 1 1 . 

43 209 6 Tom Holden 1 . . . . . 

44 220 6 Charlie Yeldham 1 3 1 4 1 1by 

45 225 6 Tom Holden 1 1 . 1 1 1 

Surrey District U14 Leopards INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Mackenzie Holliday 1 . . . . . 

2 7 0 Ben Townsend 1 . . 1by . 4 

3 12 0 Mackenzie Holliday 1by 1lb . 1 . 2 

4 20 0 Ben Townsend . 1 1 4 1by 1lb 

5 23 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . 2 1 . . 

6 26 0 Ben Townsend . . 1by . 2 . 

7 28 0 Mackenzie Holliday . 1 . . 1 . 

8 32 0 Ben Townsend . 2 1 1 . . 

9 34 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . . 1 1by . 

10 36 0 Ben Townsend . 1wd . . . . 1 

11 43 0 Finn Bickerdike . . 4 1 1by 1 

12 44 0 Ben Townsend . . . . . 1 

13 53 0 Finn Bickerdike 4 . . 1 . 4 

14 59 1 Owen Fox 1 1 . . 4 W 

15 63 1 Finn Bickerdike 4 . . . . . 

16 64 1 Owen Fox . . . . 1 . 

17 70 2 Finn Bickerdike . 4 . W 2 . 

18 74 2 Owen Fox 2 1 . . . 1 

19 82 2 Malin Wade 2 . 4 . 1 1by 

20 87 2 Owen Fox . . 4 . . 1 

21 95 2 Malin Wade 4 . 1wd . 1 2 . 

22 99 3 Owen Fox 4 W . . . . 

23 101 3 Malin Wade . . 1 1wd . . . 

24 105 3 Owen Fox . 1 2 1 . . 

25 105 3 Malin Wade . . . . . . 

26 107 4 Owen Fox W . . 1 1 . 

27 110 4 Kairan 2 . . . 1 . 

28 115 4 Owen Fox 1 . . 2 . 2 

29 119 5 Kairan W . . . 4 . 

30 122 5 Owen Fox . 1 . 1 1 . 

31 124 6 Kairan W . . . 2 . 

32 125 7 Daniel Burke . W . . . 1 

33 128 7 Kairan . . . 1 1 1 

34 129 7 Daniel Burke . . . . . 1 

35 135 7 James Graham . . 1 4 . 1 

36 137 8 Daniel Burke 1 . . W . 1 

37 138 8 James Graham 1 . . . . . 

38 141 8 Daniel Burke 1 . 1 . 1 . 

39 145 8 James Graham 1 . . 1 2 . 

40 150 9 Ben Townsend 1 W . . 4 . 

41 150 11 Max Tomlinson W . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
SURREY DISTRICT U14 TIGERS Batting (SURREY DISTRICT U14 LEOPARDS Bowling)

SURREY DISTRICT U14 LEOPARDS Batting (SURREY DISTRICT U14 TIGERS Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Samuel Holland Surrey District U14 Tigers 56 81 99 4 69.1 43.2% 1 1

2 Matthew Avant Smith Surrey District U14 Tigers 47 68 87 5 69.1 36.8%

3 Ed Brew Surrey District U14 Leopards 41 51 90 6 80.4 39.2%

4 Aman Ashfaque Surrey District U14 Leopards 30 55 53 4 54.5 29.1%

5 Kairan Sivapathasundram Surrey District U14 Tigers 27 33 35 2 81.8 45.5% 1

6 Mackenzie Holliday Surrey District U14 Tigers 24 18 23 4 133.3 50.0%

7 Bhav Rhabhiya Surrey District U14 Tigers 23 29 38 2 1 79.3 31.0%

8 James Graham Surrey District U14 Tigers 22 24 34 3 91.7 37.5%

9 Ollie Jansen Surrey District U14 Leopards 16 20 33 1 80.0 55.0%

10 George Freeman Surrey District U14 Leopards 14 21 29 1 66.7 38.1%

11 Max Martin Surrey District U14 Leopards 8 23 21 34.8 26.1%

12 Harry Hewitt Surrey District U14 Leopards 7 14 20 50.0 35.7%

13 Alfie Mickley Surrey District U14 Leopards 5 9 4 1 55.6 22.2%

14 Elliott Sleep Surrey District U14 Leopards 5 10 18 1 50.0 20.0%

15 Daniel Burke Surrey District U14 Tigers 5 17 24 29.4 29.4%

16 Luke Kearney Surrey District U14 Leopards 5 21 13 23.8 23.8%

17 Tom Holden Surrey District U14 Leopards 4 4 1 1 100.0 25.0% 1

18 Charlie Yeldham Surrey District U14 Leopards 3 13 34 23.1 23.1%

19 Max Tomlinson Surrey District U14 Tigers 0 3 1 0.0

20 Prasham Sivagnanasundaram Surrey District U14 Leopards 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Max Tomlinson Surrey District U14 Tigers 2 0.3 3 2 1.50

2 Daniel Burke Surrey District U14 Tigers 2 7 4.0 24 1.75 3.50 12.00

3 Kairan Sivapathasundram Surrey District U14 Tigers 2 12 4.0 24 1 3.00 6.00 12.00

4 Tom Holden Surrey District U14 Leopards 2 32 9.0 54 3.56 16.00 27.00

5 Owen Fox Surrey District U14 Tigers 2 34 9.0 54 3.78 17.00 27.00

6 Ben Townsend Surrey District U14 Tigers 1 25 7.0 42 1 3.57 25.00 42.00

7 Finn Bickerdike Surrey District U14 Tigers 1 25 4.0 24 6.25 25.00 24.00

8 Prasham Sivagnanasundaram Surrey District U14 Leopards 1 27 9.0 54 3.00 27.00 54.00

9 Luke Kearney Surrey District U14 Leopards 1 30 3.0 18 1 10.00 30.00 18.00

10 Charlie Yeldham Surrey District U14 Leopards 1 40 9.0 2 54 1 4.44 40.00 54.00

11 Harry Hewitt Surrey District U14 Leopards 1 40 6.0 36 6.67 40.00 36.00

12 Ollie Jansen Surrey District U14 Leopards 10 3.0 18 2 3.33

13 Mackenzie Holliday Surrey District U14 Tigers 10 5.0 30 2.00

14 James Graham Surrey District U14 Tigers 11 3.0 18 3.67

15 Malin Wade Surrey District U14 Tigers 17 4.0 1 24 2 4.25

16 Elliott Sleep Surrey District U14 Leopards 33 6.0 36 4 1 5.50
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Bhav Rhabhiya
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 29

0s 20
1s 3
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 79.3

Matthew Avant Smith (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 47
Balls 68

0s 43
1s 14
2s 5
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 69.1

Max Tomlinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.3
Maiden

Run
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Graham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 24

0s 15
1s 4
2s
3s 2
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 91.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

Samuel Holland
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 56
Balls 81

0s 47
1s 20
2s 10
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 69.1

Daniel Burke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 17

0s 12
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 29.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.8
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Mackenzie Holliday
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 18

0s 9
1s 2
2s 3
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 133.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Kairan Sivapathasundram
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 33

0s 18
1s 8
2s 4
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 81.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Malin Wade
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 17
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

Ben Townsend
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Owen Fox
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 34
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Finn Bickerdike
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.2
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Ed Brew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 51

0s 31
1s 11
2s 3
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 80.4

Aman Ashfaque
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 55

0s 39
1s 10
2s 2
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 54.5

Alfie Mickley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 7
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 55.6

George Freeman  (c) (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 21

0s 13
1s 4
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Max Martin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 23

0s 17
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 34.8

Harry Hewitt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 14

0s 9
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 40
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.7
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Elliott Sleep
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 10

0s 8
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.5

Ollie Jansen
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 20

0s 9
1s 8
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 3.3

Luke Kearney
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 21

0s 16
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 23.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

Charlie Yeldham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 13

0s 10
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 23.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 2

Run 40
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Tom Holden
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Prasham Sivagnanasundaram
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0


